1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 7 - Brownsville,
May 22 & 23, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

125/200 C
i 5 KAW
2 5 KTM
3 5 KTM
4 5 KTM
5 5 KTM
6 5 KAW
7 5 KAW
8 5 KTM
9 5 YAM
10 5 YAaM
11 5 YAM
12 4 YAM
13 4 sSvUz
14 4 KaAW
15 4 KAW
16 4 SUzZ
17 4 HON
18 4 SUZ
19 4 KTM
20 4 Kaw
21 3 YAM
22 3 KAW
23 3 KAW
24 3 KTM
25 2 KTM
26 2 SUZ
27 2 YAM
28 1 YAM
29 1 KTM
30 1 HON
31 1 Kaw
32 1 KTM
33 1 YAM
250/0Open C
1 5 HON
2 5 KaAW
3 5 YAM
4 5 YAM
5 5 HON
6 5 KTM
i 5 SUzZ
8 5 SUz
9 5 GAS
10 5 KAW
11 5 HON
12 5 HON
13 5 YAM
14 5 HON
15 4 KaAW
16 4 SUZ
17 4 HON
18 4 HON
19 4 KaAW
20 4 KTM
21 4 KTM
22 4 HON
23 4 YAM
24 4 HON
25 4 HON
26 4 KTM
27 4 KaAW
28 4 YAM
29 4 sUzZ
30 3 YAM
31 3 NSUZ

Brian Melik
Jeffrey Eggleston
Mike Mihalik
Scott Kokowski
Justin Fluharty
Scott Watkins
Chad Tasker
Eric Spencer
Josh Powell
William Bova
Steve Helmick
Glenn Schaffer
Randy Carpenter
Shaun Harold
Steven Wilcox
David Peary
Shawn Cotter
Clint Edwards
David Hall
Raleigh Thompson
Thomas Grogg
David Eaton
Joseph Volpe
Kenneth Ettinger
Andy Hall

Mike Woods
Chuck Schmitt
Albert Churby
Greg North
Justin Brink
Michael Bird
Jesse Wenrich
Jason Kania

Dan Mills
Justin Melhaney
Ted Frank

Daryl Gentry
Jeffrey Dunn
Len Kapton

Joe Lape

Eric Hone

Scott Dillon
Samuel Allen
Eric Scheirer
Bob Beadling
Jeremiah Ervin
Forrest Tracey
Stephen Guenther
Gregg Dull
Charles Cress
Christopher Spear
Mark Brooks
Michael Wist
Karl Dodson
Shawn Downing
Brian Channell
Sean Finnegan
Derek Mieze
Michael Melniczuk
Robert Jarrett
Robert Sherlock
Robert Martray
Jeffrey Yost
Shawn Barnes
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HON

HON

HON

HON

HON
KTM
KTM
KTM
HON

Eric Chirdon
Lawrence Hopper
Donald Schroeder
Wayne Bortmas
Jason Fry

Dave Guenther
Steve Loveday
Anthony Stout
Matthew Pastorik
Justin Schwartz
Greg Winslow
Victor Zayac
George Popelas
Nathan Wallace

Lanny Zeunges
Todd Eaton
David Mihalko
Robert ILaverick
Charles Litzel
David Riel
Michael Read
James Chapman
Paul Howard
Christopher McNany
Gary Bowers
Wesley Knippenberg
Robert Bates
Brian Godman
Don Beadling
Noel S Cook
Robert French
Jeffrey Booth
Richard Pultcak
James Rounce
Stacey Snead
Aaron Warefield
Brad Kasler

Wayne Beatty
Terry Mealer
Dan Mills
Justin Melhaney
Ted Frank

Brian Melik
Daryl Gentry
Jeffrey Dunn
Jeffrey Eggleston
Len Kapton
Ronald Hartman
David Powell
Mike Mihalik
Frank Erbe
Scott Kokowski
Joe Lape

Eric Hone
Justin Fluharty
John Wolfe
Scott Watkins
Chad Tasker
Scott Dillon
Samuel Allen
Eric Scheirer
Billy Miller
Bob Beadling
Daniel Frkuska
Brudley Kokowsky
Eric Spencer
Bob Gregg

Josh Powell

T Reese Jones
Greg Nehr

Lanny Zeunges

420
649
125
639
504
767
686
855
704
271
400
652
823
781

909

152
832
213
166
409
421
551
756
52
168
157
653
809
333
662
606
670
641
170
660
624

126
178
72
359
252

461
637
219
689
687
181
536
132
644
460
404
236
629
214
280
995
218
914
207
808
603
966
143
814
331
139
654
909

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
VA
PA
OH
PA
PA

PA

2:04:54
2:08:49
21211 2125
2237337
1:17:09
1:18:18
1:52:40
1:56:04
2:04:04
0:26:34
0:28:43
0:53:04
0:53:44
0:57:16

2:28:30
2:01:47
2:04:46
2:07:48
2:08:42
2:10:35
2:10:42
22611315414
2:17:09
22734
2318233
2= 2818155
2:23:20
252321317
2:29:35
1:2::35/220
2:15:40
2:22:24
1:10:212
1:36:05
2:15:46
2:41:45
0:34:18

2:04:52
2:10:34
2:5i15:103
2:15:51
2:15:56
2:16:18
2518612125
2:16:46
2218228
2:19:33
2:19:53
2:21:30
22315237
2i221=:43
2:21:48
2522207
2:22:09
2222313
2:22:54
2222258
223512
2:24:31
2:25:10
2:25:25
2/:25:35
2225236
2:25:45
2:26:14
2:26:30
25240103
2220331
2:27:56
2:28:11
2:28:30
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SUz

KTM

HON
KTM

HON

HON

SUZ
SUZ
SUZ

KTM
KTM
YAM

David Scearce
Jack Falbo
William Bova
Jeremiah Ervin
Steve Helmick
Forrest Tracey
Stephen Guenther
Mark Willman
Douglas Noll
Richard White
Greg Ferrence
Todd Eaton

Gregg Dull

Mark Triscila
Charles Cress
Frederick Schmidt
Christopher Spear
David Mihalko
Dorian Mieze
Eric Simpson
Mark Brooks

Mike Livada

Mike Nichols
Terry Flynn
Marty Thacker
Robert Laverick
Michael Wist
Charles Litzel
Karl Dodson
Glenn Schaffer
Shawn Downing
Steve Brunton
Brian Channell
Mike Anderson
David Riel

Chip Smith
Michael Read
Von Brachna
David Diatri
Phil McDowell
Rodney Frecker
Randy Carpenter
Sean Finnegan
James Chapman
Joe Klinsensmith
Shaun Harold
Jeffrey Davenport
Paul Howard

Sam Appis
Christopher McNany
Douglas McQuillan
Larry Pentz

Gary Bowers
Joseph Misinay
Steven Wilcox
David Peary
Derek Mieze

John Lafferty
Raymond Hindman
Mark Feth

Wesley Knippenberg
Michael Melniczuk
Lawrence Hopper
John Reed

Robert Bates
Brian Godman
Todd Jones

Shawn Cotter
Johnnie Summers
Clint Edwards
Gary Fridley
Robert Jarrett
David Hall

Gary Bisang
Robert Sherlock

2:28:35
2:28:45
2:29:51
2:30:29
2:30:48
22131237
1:59:27
1:59:43
2:00:55
2:01:34
2:01:43
2:01:47
2:02:39
2:03:30
2:04:25
2:04:33
2:04:35
2:04:46
2:05:06
2:05:14
2:05:30
2:06:11
2:06:40
2:06:41
2:06:43
2:07:48
2:08:24
2:08:42
2:08:46
2:08:46
2:09:12
2:09:49
2:10:29
2:10:30
2:10:35
2:10:41
2:10:42
2:10:57
2t 115014
22141 5132
2is 1105137
2:312:14
22813222
2:13:44
2:14:06
2!:15:56
2:16:33
2:17:09
211525212
2:17:34
2:17:58
2:18:03
2:18:31
2:18:35
2:19:02
2:19:07
2:19:38
2:20:05
2::20i: 07
2:20:55
2:21:55
2:22:25
2:22:41
215233207
2:23:20
2:23:37
21242158
$25:14
:25:29
:25:36
:26:38
226:57
2:28:52
2:29:07
2:29:19
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KTM

KTM
YAM

Don Beadling
George Bressler
Matthew Biedka
Raleigh Thompson
Jeffrey Corsello
Robert Martray
Thomas Grogg
Jeffrey Yost
Shawn Barnes
Noel S Cook
David Eaton

Alex Guenther
Jeffrey Kerr
David Metzler
Don Martik
Anthony Martinez
Steve Futo

John Emricko
Eric Chirdon

Ron Corsello
Lawrence Hopper
Donald Schroeder
Dale Carpenter
Robert French
Ronald Dively
Jeffrey Booth
Kenneth Ettinger
Joseph Volpe
Kenneth Ettinger
Harry Guenther
Jeffrey Barber
Wayne Bortmas
George Masek
Richard Pultcak
Jason Fry

Dave Guenther

Charles Niederriter

Stephen Young
James Rounce
Kris Coleman
Andy Hall

Dave Curci
Steve Loveday
Anthony Stout
Mike Woods
Matthew Pastorik
Chuck Schmitt
Stacey Snead
Aaron Warefield
Harry Greenlee
Justin Schwartz
Greg Winslow
Albert Churby
Greg North
Justin Brink
Brad Kasler
Thomas Landau
Kevin Austin
Michael Bird
Jesse Wenrich
Victor Zayac
George Popelas
Nathan Wallace
Thomas Richardson
John Lavanish
Steve Fedorko
Joel Patnet
Jason Kania

Senior (+40)C

G wh =

BB 01

YAM
SUZ
HON
KAW
YAM

Brudley Kokowsky
Mark Willman
Douglas Noll
Marty Thacker
Steve Brunton

809
731
743
304
693
490
137
869
968
333
883
240
413
173
722
436
445
627
420
691
649
725
651
662
343
606
458
607
944
936

639
694
670
504
167
768
626
641
715
550
642
686
855
709
704
700
170
660
129
271
400
598
507
673
624
690
391
657
706
652
823
781
557
656
556
558
708

966
196
663
440
672

PA
PA
PA

OH

2:29:35
2:30:58
2:31:08
2:31:48
2:33:17
2::37 :33
1:28:20
131232
1:34:29
102352120
1:44:01
1:45:04
1525028
155153116
1:55:38
1:56:19
2:00:57
2:02:48
2:04:54
2:08:21
2:08:49
2:11:25
2:13:37
2i21:5:40
2:18:00
222224
25125225
2:26:11
2:32:38
2:33:16
2:33:39
2237 : 3
2:41:35
1igil0is 1.2
1:17:09
1:18:18
1:19:10
18332156
1::36:105
1:39:52
1447213
1:49:17
1:52::40
1:56:04
1256:30
2:04:04
2::04::35
2:15:46
2:41:45
0:24:55
0:26:34
0:28:43
031 :31
0is31::34
0:32:42
0:34:18
0:34:23
0:34:30
0:42:37
0:48:11
0:53:04
0:53:44
0:57:16
1:-03:37
1:04:44
1:07:30
152140550
1:35:34

2:26:14
1:59:43
2:00:55
2:06:43
2:09:49
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16 KTM
17 KAW
18 KAW
19 KTM
20 HON
21 KTM
22 YAM
23 KAW
24 KTM
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24 KTM
25 YAM
26 KTM
27 YAM
28 KAW
29 SUZ
30 KTM
31 KTM
32 KTM
33 KTM
34 KTM
35 KTM
36 YAM
317 HON

KTM
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Von Brachna
David Diatri
Rodney Frecker
Joe Klinsensmith
Joseph Misinay
Gary Fridley
George Bressler
Alex Guenther
Steve Futo

John Emricko
Ron Corsello
Ronald Dively
Harry Guenther
Stephen Young
Kris Coleman
Dave Curci
Thomas Landau
John Lavanish
Joel Patnet

Kevin Austin

Senior

Wayne Beatty
Terry Mealer
Frank Erbe

Jack Falbo

Terry Flynn

Chip Smith

John Lafferty
Kenneth Ettinger
Harry Greenlee

Ronald Hartman
David Powell
John Wolfe
Billy Miller
Daniel Frkuska
Bob Gregg

T Reese Jones
Greg Nehr

David Scearce
Richard White
Greg Ferrence
Mark Triscila
Frederick Schmidt
Dorian Mieze
Eric Simpson
Mike Livada
Mike Nichols
Mike Anderson
Phil McDowell
Jeffrey Davenport
Sam Appis
Douglas McQuillan
Larry Pentz
Raymond Hindman
Mark Feth
Lawrence Hopper
John Reed

Todd Jones
Johnnie Summers
Gary Bisang
Matthew Biedka
Jeffrey Corsello
Jeffrey Kerr
David Metzler
Don Martik
Anthony Martinez
Dale Carpenter
Jeffrey Barber
George Masek

244
634
640
160
611
953
731
240
445
627
691
343
936
626
715
642
690
656
558

391

722
436
651
668
694

Charles Niederriter 768

2:10:57
2:11:14
2:11:37
2:14:06
2:18:35
2:26:38
2:30:58
1:45:04
2:00:57
2:02:48
2:08:21
2:18:00
2:33:16
1:33:56
1:39:52
1:49:17
0:34:23
1:04:44
1:10:51

0:34:30

2:04:52
2:10:34
2:21:43
2:28:45
2:06:41
2 21041
2:20:05
2:251:25
0:24:55

2:19:53
2:21:30
2:22:54
2:25:35
2:25:45
2:27:03
2227156
2:28:11
2:28:35
2:01:34
2:01:43
2::03:30
2:04:33
2:05:06
2:05:14
2:06:11
2:06:40
2:10:30
2:114::32
2:16:33
2: 17222
2:17:58
2:18:03
2:20:07
2i:201:55
2:22:41
2:23:07
2:24:58
2:25:29
2:29:07
2:31:08
2233517
1i: 50::28
153216
1:55:38
1:56:19
2:13:37
2:33:39
2:41:35
1:19:10

41
42

1 KTM Thomas Richardson
1 KTM Steve Fedorko

557 PA 1:03:37
556 PA 1:07:30



